FORM PTO-1594 S RE 06-26-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 06 0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	THEORIGINAL THEORY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pauling and 1007475	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pursell Industries Anc.	Name: RLC Technologies, L.L.C.
(2 Beer a r mul)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assectation ○	Street Address: 203 W. Fourth Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State ☑ Other	City: Sylacauga State: AL ZIP: 35150
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other See Attachment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Effective January 1, 1995	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	6.15.98
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,737,442 1,834,216
<u> </u>	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Theodore A. Breiner	
Internal Address: Breiner & Breiner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street	Deposit account number:
	02-3690
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	
06/24/1996 JSHNBAZZ 00000099 023690 1/3/442 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FCx481 49.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Theodore A. Breiner	June 15, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PURSELL INDUSTRIES, INC., 201 W. Fourth Street, Sylacauga, Alabama 35150, an Alabama corporation, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark POLYON which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 1,834,216 and 1,737,442, dated May 3, 1994 and December 1, 1992 respectively; and

WHEREAS, RLC TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., 201 W. Fourth Street, Sylacauga, Alabama 35150, an Alabama corporation, is desirous of acquiring the trademark POLYON and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PURSELL INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby assign unto RLC TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark POLYON, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations thereof, having an effective date of January 1, 1995.

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

URSELL INDUSTRIES / INC

H. A. Cleghorn Vice President